84776

117-126-94A09:51 RCVD

Volm94 Page 22681

WHEN RECORDED MAIL T(): Mr. Rudy Z. Carpio 389 Accessed Pomona, Calif. 91762

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDERS USE

Mr. Rudy Z. Carpio 389 Roceevelt Pomona, Calif. 91767 Documentary Transfer Tax\$ No tax due, no consideration was paid Computed on the consideration or value of property conveyed;OR Computed on the consideration or value less liens or encumbrances remaining at time of selection of selection of the selection of th

GRANT DEED

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

VINCENT V. CARPIO SR., AND CONSUELO P. CARPIO, HUSBAND AND WIFE

hereby GRANT(S) to

RUDY Z. CARPIO, TRUSTEE OF THE CARPIO IRREVOCABLE TRUST DATED JULY 14, 1994

the real property in the County of KLAMATH

, State of OREGON, described as

Lot 16 of Block 33, Klamath Falls Forest Estates Highway 66 Unit, Plat No. 2, as recorded in Klamath County, Oregon.

\ss

July 15, Dated June 15, 79

LA VONNA G. HAYASHI Comm. # 987457 NOTARY PLETE - CHIFORNIA San Banancar County

. 22. 1997

Caran Deres Ma

CONSUELO P. CARPIO

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDING 179.44 On

before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State,

personally appeared <u>VINCENT V. CARPIO, SR. AND CONSUELO P. CARPIO</u> personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in their authorized capacities and that by their signatures on the instrument the persons, or the entity upon behalf of which the persons acted, executed the instrument.

Signaturo

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: 55.

Filed f	or record at request of	Rudy Z. Carpio	the26th day
of	JulyA.D., 19	94 at 9:51 o'clock A.M., and	i duly recorded in Vol. M94
	of	Deeds on Page2	
DEE	* 20 00	Evelyn_Biehn	- County Clerk
FEE	\$30.00	By Qours	me Mullendor